

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 512/2017

N.C.C.F EMPLOYEES UNION (REGD) (RECOGNIZED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv..
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned ASG, the matter is adjourned to 1.5.2020 to enable the respondent to file affidavit in reply within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER