

ITEM NO.15 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 512/2017

N.C.C.F EMPLOYEES UNION (REGD) (RECOGNIZED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1221/2020 (X)

IA No. 107879/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 107880/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, LD ASG
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the correctness of the decision of the High Court of Judicature at Patna holding National Co-operative Consumer Federation of India Limited (NCCF) to be State was pending

consideration before this Court, these Writ Petitions filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India were entertained by this Court. We have now been apprised that the Appeal challenging the decision of the High Court of judicature at Patna, was dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. D.K. Garg and Ms. S. Janani, learned advocates appearing for the Petitioners submit that these matters require consideration by this Court.

In the circumstances, we list these matters for consideration on 7th January, 2021 at the end of the Board.

The parties are at liberty to exchange pleadings in the meanwhile.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER