

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CORRECTED*
SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.512/2017

N.C.C.F EMPLOYEES UNION (REGD) (RECOGNIZED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1221/2020 (X)

(IA No.107879/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.107880/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR*

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 16.01.2021 circulated by Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER