

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.512/2017

N.C.C.F. EMPLOYEES UNION (REGD)(RECOGNIZED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1221/2020 (X)

(IA No.107879/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.157793/2021 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; and, IA No.107880/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 07.01.2022, at the end of the Board.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER